Petition No........................

NTPC

A Maharatna Company

TALCHER THERMAL POWER STATION
(4X60 +2x110 MW)

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF TARIFF FOR
THE PERIOD 01.04.2014 TO 31.03.2012



INDEX

TALCHER THERMAL POWER STATION (460 MW)

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF TARIFF FOR 2014-19

SL.no. CONTENT Page No.
1 |AFFIDAVIT 1-2
2 |PETITION 3-10
3  |Appendix-1 11-67
4  |Annexure-A 68-74
5 |Annexure-B 75-79
6 |Annexure-C 80-82
7 |Annexure-D 83-85

%



BEFORE THE CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

AND
IN THE MATTER OF

Petitioner

Respondents:

NEW DELHI

PETITION NO: ...........

Petition Unhder Section 62 and 79 (1) (a) of the
Electricity Act, 2003 read with Chapter-V of the
Central Electricity Regulatory Commission
(Conduct of Business) Regulations, 1999 for
approval of tariff of Talcher Thermal Power
Station (460MW) for the period from
01.04.2014 to 31.03.2019 .

NTPC Ltd.

NTPC Bhawan

Core-7, Scope Complex

7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road
New Delhi-110 003

GRIDCO Ltd.

24, Janpath,
Bhubaneswar
Odisha — 751007.



AFFIDAVIT

|, Atish Basu Roy, son of Late Shri S. C. Basu Roy, aged about 55 years, resident
of D-54, Smridhi Block, NTPC Township, Sector-33, Noida, U.P.-210301 do

solemnly affirm and state as under:

1. That | am the Addl. General Manager (Commercial) in Petitioner Corporation
NTPC Ltd. and am well conversant with the facts of the case and am

competent to swear the present affidavit.

2. That | have read the contents of the accompanying Petition filed by NTPC and
have understood the contents of the same.

3. That the contents of the accompanying Petition being filed by NTPC are based
on information available with the petitioner in the normal course of business

and believed by the deponent to be true. WQ

(DEPONENT)

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify that the contents of the above

affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge, no part of it is false and nothing

material has been concealed there from.

Verified at New Delhi on this 14" day of August 2014. U\(\/\Q
| M
NENT)

(DE




BEFORE THE CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
NEW DELHI

PETITION NO: ...........

IN THE MATTER OF : Petition Under Section 62 and 79 (1) (a) of the
Electricity Act, 2003 read with Chapter-V of the
Central Electricity Regulatory Commission
(Conduct of Business) Regulations, 1999 for
approval of tariff of Talcher Thermal Power
Station (460 MW) for the period from
01.04.2014 to 31.03.2019

AND
IN THE MATTER OF

Petitioner : NTPC Ltd.
NTPC Bhawan
Core-7, Scope Complex
7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road
New Delhi-110 003 .

Respondents: 1. GRIDCO Ltd.
24, Janpath,
Bhubaneswar
Odisha — 751007.

The Petitioner humbly states that:

1) The Petitioner herein NTPC Ltd. (Formerly National Thermal Power
Corporation Ltd.), hereinafter called ‘NTPC’, is a Government Company within
the meaning of the Companies Act, 1956. Further, it is a ‘Generating Company’
as defined under Section 2(28) of the Electricity Act, 2003.

2) The Petitioner is having power stations / projects in different regions and

‘places in the country. Talcher Thermal ‘Power Station (hereinafter referred to

ENTTPS\TTPS 2014-19\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08.2014\TTPS Petition 2014-19 07.08.2014.doc 3
TTPS 2014-19 TARIFF PETITION

L



4)

as TTPS) is one such station located in the State of Odisha having an
approved installed capacity of 460 MW (4x60 MW + 2x1 10 MW).

It is submitted that the power generated from TTPS is being supplied to the

sole respondent herein above.

Section 62 of Electricity Act, 2003 provides for determination of tariff by the
Appropriate Commission for supply of electricity by a generating company. The
Hon'ble Commission, under Section 79(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003, is vested
with the jurisdiction to regulate the tariff of the Generating Companies owned or

controlled by the Central Government.

The tariff of TTPS for the tariff period 1.4.2009 to 31.3.2014 was determined by
the Hon’ble Commission vide its order dated 15.05.2014 in Petition No.
304/2009 in accordance with the CERC (Terms & Conditions of Tariff)
Regulations 2009. The petitioner filed a Review petition being No 17/RP/2014
against certain aspects of the said order. The review petition is listed to be
heard for admission in Aug-2014. The petitioner also filed Appeal No. 175/2014
against order dated 15.05.2014. The appeal has been admitted by Hon'ble
Apellate Tribunal of Electricity vide order dated 30.07.2014. Since the fixed
charges determined vide order dated 15.05.2014 in Pet No. 304/2009 were
already based on actual capital expenditures incurred for the years 2009-10,
2010-11, 2011-12 & 2012-13 and projected capital expenditures for the years
2013-14, the petitioner thereafter vide affidavit dtd 08.08.2014 has filed trueup
petition for revision of yearwise fixed charges for 2009-14 period on account of
actual capital expenditure for the instant period duly considering the liabilities
discharged for the period 2009-14 against the admitted/ claimed items.

It is submitted that the petitioner had also filed petition No. 212/2010 vide
affidavit dated 25.07.2010 for in principal approval of certain R&M schemes
designated as R&M Ph-IV schemes. The proposal was for approval of 17
schemes amounting to Rs 140.18 Cr. The schemes envisaged in Phase-IV
were primarily the leftover schemes of the R&M being undertaken at TTPS.

The Hon'ble Commission after hearing the parties disposed of the said petition

EATTPS\TTPS 2014-19\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08.2014\TTPS Petition 2014-19 07.08.2014.doc 4
TTPS 2014-19 TARIFF PETITION

RES



vide order dated 07.06.2013 according in principal approval for R&M phase-IV
for Stage-II to be taken-up beyond 2014 with the observation that the schemes
of Stage-Il R&M Ph-1V could be justified considering life extension of 15 years

after completion of R&M. -

It is submitted that Talcher TPS, was taken over by the petitioner from
erstwhile Odisha State Electricity Board in 1995 with the units in dilapidated
condition at the time of takeover. On takeover, a comprehensive R&M plan
was made to run the plant reliably and efficiently for a period of 20 years.
Further, the R&M implementation was done in phases at the request of sole
beneficiary GRIDCO to minimize outage and maximize the availability of
power. Last in this series of R&M phases was the R&M Ph-IV which covered
balance areas of Electrical system, TG for both stage-l&Il and some common

schemes.

After the issuance of R&M Ph-IV order dated 07.06.2013 by Hon'ble
Commission, the impact of the order was studied by petitioner and it was felt
that completion of these R&M ph-IV schemes would not ensure reliable
operation of Stage-ll units for further extended life of 15 years from date of
completion of these schemes. Comprehensive R&M activities involving
substantial investment would be required in certain vital equipment of TG & SG
which are nearing their extended life even after R&M works carried out in the
initial stages. Therefore, after receipt of the order of the Hon’ble Commission
dated 07.06.2013 and the directions contained therein, the petitioher has not

taken up any of the schemes of R&M Ph-IV to be executed after 2014.

Further Hon'ble Commission vide order dated 07.06.2013 in Petition No
212/2012 has directed to consider R&M Ph-IV schemes already initiated and
planned to be capitalized in 2009-14 in Pet No 304/2009. Accordingly the
petitioner had submitted the details for those schemes of R&M Ph-IV already
initiated and planned in 2009-14 & necessary for sustained operation of TTPS
- along with petition No 304/2009 based on actual expenditure for 2009-13 and
estimated projection for 2013-14. These schemes of R&M Ph-1V for 2009-14

period has already been decided by Hon’ble Commission vide order dated

EATTPS\TTPS 2014-19\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08.2014\TTPS Petition 2014-19 07.08.2014.doc 5
TTPS 2014-19 TARIFF PETITION

Ve



15.05.2014 in Pet No. 304/2009. The left over additional capital expenditure in
2014-19 towards capital expenditure allowed by Hon'ble Commission for R&M
Ph-IV schemes already initiated and planned in 2009-14, shall be claimed in
tariff for the period 2014-19.

7) It is submitted that the petitioner had included a claim towards R&M ph-IV
works of Stage-l in Pet No 304/2009 for determination of tariff of the instant
station for the period 2009-14. The Hon'ble Commission has disallowed the
same vide order dated 15.05.2014 in Pet No 304/2009 referring to the following
in its order dated 07.06.2013 in Pet No 212/2010 ;

X T The Stage-I units of the generating are very
" old and are in operation for more than 41 to 42 years. Accordingly, there is
no justification for the petitioner to take up further R&M in Stage-I units.
Instead, the petitioner is well advised to file a phésing out scheme for
Stage-1 units in line with policy decision of the CEA with regard to old units
sizes of 110 MW and below. Any requirement for replacement of any
components /system on need basis during the normal operation

during the remaining life of these units could be booked under O&M

expenses rather than capitalization of the expenditure considering the

fact that increase in tariff particularly when the units are to be phased
out in next 6-7 years , would not be desirable. (emphasis applied)

26. As regards the schemes which have already been initiated and planned
to the capitalized by the petitioner during the period 2009-14, in respect of
this generating station, the same would be considered for recovery in tariff
in Petition No. 304/2009 which is pending before the Commission............. "
It is submitted that in the said order in Pet No 212/2010, the Hon'ble
Commisison has further directed (at para 23 as given above) that any capital.
expenditure towards replacement of any component / system on need basis for
Stage-| be booked under O&M expenses.

During the pendency of the proceeding under Pet No 212/2010, the petitioner
took up urgently needed works included in R&M Ph-IV for sustained operations

6
2

EATTPS\TTPS 2014-19\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08.2014\TTPS Petition 2014-19 07.08.2014.doc
TTPS 2014-19 TARIFF PETITION



of both Stage-l &Il units of the station as submitted vide affidavit dated
20.11.2012 in Pet No. 212/2010. It is prayed that the Hon’ble Commission may
please allow reimbursement of Stage-| capital expenditure as additional O&M

expenses for the respective years.

8) It is submitted that certain capital expenditure in TTPS Stage-l (4x60 MW) units
may be required’to be executed on need basis for its sustained operation.
These capital expenditures, being of un-foreseeable / need-based nature, are
difficult to be envisaged in advance and hence these works have not been
included in the projected capitalization for 2014-19. These shall be claimed for
reimbursement on actual ‘basis in subsequent submissions / in the True-up

petition under additional O&M expenses.

9) The Hon'ble Commission has notified the Central Electricity Regulatory
Commission (Terms & Conditions of Tariff) Regulations, 2014 (hereinafter
‘Tariff Regulations 2014’) which have come into force from 01.04.2014,
specifying the terms & conditions and methodology of tariff determination under
Section 62 & 79 of the Electricity Act, 2003. The Petitioner is filing the present
petition for determination of tariff for TTPS for the period from 1.4.2014 to
31.3.2019 as per the Tariff Regulations 2014.

10) In terms of the Tariff Regulations, 2014, the petitioner NTPC has filled the
formats in regard to the estimated capital expenditure for the tariff years 2014-
15 to 2017-18. Presently there is no projected capital expenditure for 2018-19
in the instant petition. NTPC wishes to place before the Hon’ble Commission
the consideration of the following aspects which are relevant for the

determination of the tariff for the station:

11) The Clause 8 of Regulation 7 of CERC Tariff Regulations, 2014 has specified
that in case of existing projects, the tariff may be allowed based on the
admitted capital cost upto 31.03.2014 and projected capital expenditure for the
respective years during 2014-19 period. The petitioner respectfully submits that

it has already filed a petition in respect of truing up exercise for the tariff period

EATTPS\TTPS 2014-19\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08.2014\TTPS Petition 2014-19 07 08.2014.doc
TTPS 2014-19 TARIFF PETITION

o



12)

upto 31.3.2014 vide affidavit dtd 08.08.2014 in accordance with the Clause 2
and 3 of the Regulation 6 of CERC (Terms and Conditions of Tariff)
Regulations 2009. Therefore, the admitted capital cost of Rs 1001.59 Cr., in
respect of the instant station as per order dated 15.05.2014 of the Hon'ble
Commission in Petition No 304/2009, has been adjusted by an amount of Rs.
(+)24.74 Cr. in accordance with the closing capital cost as on 31.3.2014 which
has been worked out to as Rs 1026.33 Cr. in the aforesaid petiﬁon filed for true
up exercise. The Hon’ble Commission may be pleased to accordingly adopt
this adjustment in the admitted capital cost as on 31.3.2014 and determine the

tariff in the present petition.

The Petitioner further respectfully submits that as per Regulation 29 (2) of the
Tariff Regulations 2014, the water charges and capital spares consumed for
thermal generating stations are to be allowed separately. The details in respect
of water charges such as type of cooling water system, water consumption,
rate of water charges as applicable for 2013-14 have been furnished below.
The water charges may be allowed in tariff based on actuals of 2013;14. In
accordance with provision of the Regulations, the petitioner shall be furnishing
thé details of actuals for the relevant year at the time of truing up and the same
shall be subject to retrospective adjustment. It would be relevant to mention
that the expenditure of these nature are necessarily to be incurred by the
generating station on a continuous basis. Accordingly, these need to be
provided in the Annual Fixed Charges as well as Working Capital so as to
enable the generator to recover such expenses and pay for them on

continuous basis.

Description Remarks

Type of Plant Coal

Type of cooling water system Closed Circuit cooling .
Allocated quantity of Water 16.49 cusec”

Rate of Water charges Rs 4.5 per Cum

Total Water Charges Rs. 660.77Lakh.

*System wise water consumption not available at station; payment

made on allocated quantity as given above.

EATTPS\TTPS 2014-1%\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08,2014\TTi’S Petition 2014-19 07.08.2014.doc 8

TTPS 2014-19 TARIFF PETITION

il



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

The Petitioner further respectfully submits that the salary / wage revision of the
employees of the Petitioner will be due with effect from 1.1.2017. The O&M
expenses in the instant Petition have been claimed by the Petitioner based on
the Tariff Regulations, 2014. The escaIAation of 6.35% provided in the O&M
expenses would not cover the enhanced employee cost w.e.f. 1.1.2017. The
Petitioner therefore craves liberty of the Hon'ble Commission to seek
enhancement in O&M expenses with effect from 1.1.2017 towards the
increased salary on account of salary revision due from 1.1.2017, based on the
actual payments whenever paid by it. The Hon'ble Commission may be

pleased to allow the same under Regulation 54 and Regulation 55.

It is submitted that the petitioner has filled détails in Form 4 (Details of Foreign
Loans) considering Exchange Rate on 31.03.04 as the base exchange rate.
Extra rupee liability towards interest payment and loan repayment
corresponding to the normative foreign currency in the relevant years shall be

recoverable / payable w.r.t. to this exchange rate.

TAXES ETC.

It is further submitted that levies, taxes, duties etc. levied by the various
authorities on Petitioner in accordance with law shall be recovered from the

beneficiaries additionally.

It is submitted that the Petitioner has already paid the requisite filing fee vide
UTR No. SBHYH14115305943 on 25.4.2014 only for the year 2014-15 and the
details of the same have been duly furnished to the Hon’ble Commission vide
our letter dtd. 28.04.2014. For the subsequent years, it shall be paid as per the
provisions of the CERC (Payment of Fees) Regulations, 2012 (as amended).

The petitioner has accordingly calculated the tariff for 2014-19 period based on
the above and the same is enclosed as Appendix-l to this petition. '

It is submitted that the petitioner is filing this tariff petition subject to the

outcome of its various appeals/ petitions pending before different courts.

EATTPS\TTPS 2014-19\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08.201 \TTPS Petition 2014-19 07.08.2014.doc 9
TTPS 2014-19 TARIFF PETITION

P



Besides, the petition filed by NTPC for determination of capital base as on
31.03.2014 throug'h true-up exercise is pending before the Hon'ble
Commission and would take some time. The Petitioner, therefore, reserves its
right to amend the tariff petition as per the outcome in such appeals/ petitions,

if required.

Prayer
In the light of above submissions, the Petitioner, therefore, prays that the

Hon’ble Commission may be pleased to:

i) Approve tariff of Talcher Thermal Power Station for the tariff period
1.4.2014 to 31.3.2019.

i) Allow the recovery of filing fees as & when paid to the Hon'ble
Commission and publication expenses from the beneficiaries.

iii) Allow reimbursement of capital expenditure already executed under
R&M Phase-V during 2009-14 and any further need-based capital
expenditure in Stage-l (4x60 MW) units as Additional O&M
expenses.

iv) Allow the recovery of water charges (under O&M expenses) based
on actuals of 2013-14 as part of Annual Fixed Charges (AFC) and to
include the same in the Working Capital. '

V) Allow revision of O&M charges including the revised salary of
Employees w.e.f. 01.01.2017 as and when it is finalized.

vi)  Pass any other order as it may -deem fit in the circumstances

o

<

mentioned above.

(Petitioner)
‘New Delhi
14" August, 2014
EATTPS\TTPS 2014-19\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08 2014\TTPS Petition 2014-19 07.08.2014.doc 10

TTPS 2014-19 TARIFF PETITION

&



TARIFF FILING FORMS (THERMAL)

FOR DETERMINATION OF TARIFF

PART-I

APPENDIX-I

TTPS 14-19 TARIFF PETITION



PART-

Checklist of Forms and other information/ documents for tariff filing for Thermal Stations

Form No. Title of Tariff Filing Forms (Thermal) Tick
FORM-1 Summary Sheet Y
FORM-1(1 Statement showing claimed capital cost Y
FORM-1(Il Statement showing Return on Equity Y
FORM-1B * Computation of Compensation Allowance NA
FORM-1C * Computation of Special Allowance NA
FORM-2 Plant Characteristics Y
FORM-3 Normative parameters considered for tariff computations Y
FORM-3A * Calculation of O&M Expenses Y
FORM-4 Details of Foreign loans Y
FORM-4A Details of Foreign Equity NA
FORM-5 Abstract of Admitted Capital Cost for the existing Projects Y
FORM-5(1) * Abstract of Claimed Capital Cost for the existing Projects Y
FORM-5A Abstract of Capital Cost Estimates and Schedule of Commissioning for the New projects NA
FORM-5B Break-up of Capitai Cost for Coal/Lignite based projects A
FORM-5C Break-up of Capital Cost for Gas/Liquid fuel based Projects A
FORM-5D Break-up of Construction/Supply/Service packages NA
FORM-5E Details of variables , parameters , optional package etc. for New Project A
FORM-5Ei In case there is cost over run NA
FORM-5Eii In case there is time over run i NA
FORM-5F In case there is claim of additional RoE NA
FORM-6 Financial Package upto COD NA
FORM-7 Details of Project Specific Loans NA
FORM-8 Details of Allocation of corporate loans to various projects Y
FORM-9A Statement of Additional Capitalisation after COD Y
FORM-9B Statement of Additional Capitalisation during fag end of the useful iife of Project Y
FORM-9Bi Details of Assets De-capitalised during the period **
FORM-9C tatement showing reconciliation of ACE claimed with the capital additions as per books **
FORM-9D - tatement showing items/assets/works claimed under Exclusions **
FORM-9E Statement of Capital cost i Y
FORM-SF Statement of Capital Woks in Progress Y
FORM-10 Financing of Additional Capitalisation Y
FORM-11 Calculation of Depreciation NA
FORM-12 __|Statement of Depreciation Y
FORM-13 Calculation of Weighted Average Rate of Interest on Actual Loans Y
FORM-13A Calculation of interest on Normative Loan Y
FORM-13B Calculation of Interest on Working Capital Y
FORM-13C Other Income as on COD A
FORM-13D Incidental Expenditure during Construction up to Scheduled COD and up to Actual COD A
FORM-13E Expenditure under different packages up to Scheduled COD and up to Actual COD A
FORM-13F * Computation of Energy Charges Y
FORM-14 Draw Down Schedule for Calculation of IDC & Financing Charges NA
FORM-14A Actual cash expenditure NA
FORM-15 Details/Information to be Submitted in respect of Fuel for Computation of Energy Charges Y
FORM-15A * Details/Information to be Submitted in respect of Oit (HFO) for Computation of Energy Charges Y
FORM-16 Details/Information to be Submitted in respect of Limestone for Computation of Energy Charge Rate NA
FORM-17 Details/Information to be Submitted in respect of Capital Spares i
FORM-18 Liability Flow Statement **
FORM-19 Station wise Cost Audit Report *
*Additional Form
** To be submitted at the time of truing up.
Other Information/ D
.8l No. Information/Document
1 Certificate of incorporation, Certificate for Commencement of Business, Memorandum of NA
Association, & Articles of Association ( For New Station setup by a company making tariff application
for the first time to CERC)
2 A. Station wise and Corporate audited Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Accounts with all the **
Schedules & annexures on COD of the Station for the new station & for the relevant years.
B. Station wise and Corporate audited Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Accounts with alf the
Schedules & annexures for the existing station for relevant years.
3 Copies of relevant loan Agreements NA
4 Copies of the approval of Competent Authority for the Capital Cost and Financial package. NA
5 Copies of the Equity participation agreements and necessary approval for the foreign equity. NA
6 Copies of the BPSA/PPA with the beneficiaries, if any i NA
7 Detailed note giving reasons of cost and time over run, if applicable. NA
List of supporting documents to be submitted:
a. Detailed Project Report
b. CPM Analysis
¢. PERT Chart and Bar Chart
d. Justification for cost and time Overrun
8 Generating Company shall submit copy of Cost Audit Report along with cost accounting records, cost hd
details, statements, schedules etc. for the Generating Unit wise /stage wise/ Station wise/ and
subsequently consolidated at Company level as submitted to the Govt. of India for first two years i.e
2014-15 and 2015-16 at the time of mid-term true-up in 2016-17 and for balance period of tariff
period 2014-19 at the time of final true-up in 2019-20. In case of initial tariff filing the latest available
Cost Audit Report should be furnished.
9 ~_{Any other relevant information, (Please specify) NA
10 Reconciliation with Balance sheet of any actual additional capitalization and amongst stages of a *
generating station

Note1: Electronic copy of the.petition (in words format) and detailed calculation as per these formats (in excel format) has also been
furnished in the form of CD.



PART-l
FORM-I
Summary Sheet
Name of the Petitioner NTPC Ltd.
Name of the Generating Station : TTPS
Place (RegionIDistrictIState): Eastern Region /Angul / Odisha
Rs. Lakh
S.No. Particulars Unit Reference | Existing | 2014-15| 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19
Form 2013-14*
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1.1 |Depreciation Rs Lakh Form-12 4564.42] 4770.51| 5356.85] 6157.07| 6633.97| 6785.47]
1.2 linterest on Loan Rs Lakh Form-13A 543.14 352.40 207.94 89.80 0.00 0.00
1.3 |Return on Equity Rs Lakh Form-1(ll) 10400.64| 9173.59| 941257| 9684.35] 9813.93| 9844.81
1.4 |interest on Working Capital| Rs Lakh | Form-13B 2504.44] 2941.40| 3040.82| 3144.51| 3247.12f 3347.65
1.5 |O&M Expenses Rs Lakh Form-3A 18818.60| 20514.37| 21802.93f 23176.95| 24636.61|- 26186.68
1.6 |Compensation Allowance | RsLakh NA
(If applicable)
1.7 |Special allowance Rs Lakh NA
(if applicable)
Total Rs. Lakh 36930.24| 37752.27| 39821.11| 42252.68| 44331.62| 46164.60
2.1 |Landed Fuel Cost Rs/MT
(Domestic : coal / gas /
RLNG/ liquid) This inf ti hall be furnished at the ti f
(%) of Fuel Quantity ) is in ormaf;:: SO:tru: uurnl:m?ona the time of
2.2 }lLanded Fuel Cost Rs/MT 9 PP
(Imported Coal)
(%) of Fuel Quantity (%)
2.3 [Secondary fuel oil cost P/Kwh Form-13F 2.611
(paisa/Kwhr)
2.4 |Energy Charge Rate ex- P/Kwh Form-13F 110.499
bus (Paise/kWh)
* Based on the final trueup petition filed vide affidavit dated 08.08.2014. Similarly existing figures for 13-14 in all the succeeding
forms have been entered on the same basis.
i
Petitioner]

E:TTPS\TTPS 2014-19\final TTPS 2014-19 08.08.2014\TTPS Petition model 2014-19 lariff 13.08.2014 revised form 15.xls

12



Form-1(l) -Statement showing claimed capital cost:

Name of the Company : NTPC Ltd.
Name of the Power Station : TTPS
Rs. Lakh
Sl. No. |Particulars 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7
1 |Opening Capital Cost 102633.18| 104788.88] 110451.08| 113680.18] 114690.18
2 |Add: Addition during the 2155.70 5662.20 3229.10 1010.00 0.00
year / period
3 |Less: Decapitalisation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00,
during the year /period
4 |lLess: Reversal during the 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
year / period
5 |Add: Discharges during the 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
year /period
6 [Closing Capital Cost 104788.88| 110451.08] 113680.18] 114690.18] 114690.18
7 {Average Capital Cost 103711.03| 107619.98 112065.63] 114185.18] 114690.18

[}
Pﬁ







